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Ram Murti Tewari, : ey
Resident of Village & Post Bhitaura,
District-Allahabad (U.P.)

B

By Advocate : Sri A. K. Srivastava & S¥1 ‘M. Ks
Srivastava

Versus
108 Union of India, through General Manager,
Central Railway, Mumbai.

2. Chief Commercial Manager (P.S.)
Central Railway, CSTM, Mumbai.

i Divisional Railway Manager,
Central Railway, Nagpur Division, Nagpur.

4. Additional Divisional Railway Manager,
Central Railway, Nagpur Division, Nagpur.

S Senior Divisional Commercial Manager,
Central Railway, Nagpur Division, Nagpur.

6. Divisional Commercial Manager,
Central Railway, Nagpur Division,
Nagpur.
L e RURR 40 s SRespordents

By Advocate : Shri P. Mathur

O R D.ER

HON’BLE MR. N. D. DAYAL, MEMBER-A

This is a case where the applicant who was a
Commercial Clerk has been imposed a penalty of removal

from service. The Disciplinary Authority has imposed

nt of removal from service which was modified
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2 A perusal of the charge memo shows

o SR P Apticles & ‘of Charge against the applicant were .-;a:fs_'.'
ﬂ “rhat the said Shri A. K. Tiwari while
working as booking clerk on window No.Z2 for
8 to 16 hrs. shift duty at BETUL station on
27.07.2001 committed misconduct in that-
3 ARTICLE-1
He overcharged the decoy passenger for Rs:i=
00 on issue of II M/E ticket ex Betul to
_; chandrapur.
¢ ARTICLE-II
He was found having Rs.25-00 (Rs. Twenty
e Five) excess in his railway cash.
: Thus by the above acts of omission and
commission jointly as well as each one of
them, he failed to maintain absolute
integrity, devotion to duty and acted 1in a
manner unbecoming of a railway servant, thus
b : contravened the provision of rule No.3.1

Gy Y s (1dd) et Radlway: Services
(Conduct) Rules, 1966.7

S It is striking to note that the applicant was
charged in the first instance for over charging of
Rs.1.00 and for having Rs.25 in excess in Railway
cash. Perusal of the enguiry report shows that J.n

- fact the correct
SRR AR A ke AR 5

. The learned counsel for the applicant

calculation of the excess cash showed e
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decided on a limit of RsﬁEO'in.shortﬁgeﬁiaﬂ‘ﬁ-

on hand for whi ch the staff would not be taken W

unless there were compelling reasons to b&iieﬁﬁ'”***

irregular working of staff. Instructions have also - E
; been given to deposit the excess cash at the clese @E %
the day’s work. In this background the learned é
counsel points out that the respondents have over
t' looked the existence of these instructions and held
him responsible for holding the excess amount of Rs.18
_i onlws s For ﬁhich dishonest intentions have been
| attributed to him and he has been removed from
& service. on the other hand this was an amount that
1 remained excess in the normal course as envisaged by

the Railways themselves by their instructions dated

27.06.2000.

i 4. The learned counsel for the applicant further
3
{% submits that in fact the ticket purchased by the decoy y

passenger was of Rs.89 and when he gave a Rs.100 note, ,n_fﬁ'

Rs.11 was returned but one of the members of the Trap
team, a constable, has alleged that the 'agpig

urned only Rs.10 and kept Rs.l for

'_ ~on record as well as
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woval from service which i5 e

the disciplinary action and char@‘e

the applicant and states that no new evidence has f;”i'ﬂf.

produced. However, there is no consideration of the

office order mentioned above which 1s self explanatory

as above.

Sk Learned counsel for the respondents has pointed
out that the office order is of Northern Railway and,
therefore, would not apply ipsofacto with all the
Railways in the country under the Railway Board. The
jearned counsel for the applicant reiterates that this
order has also been published and codified but he B
not readily able to place the same. Tt ds unlkikely
that such orders issued as far back as the year 2000
to control possibility of malpractice 8B A public
service would not have peen adopted Dby other Railways
or ignored by the Board and not circulated to others

as well by now.

6. Having considered the charges leveled against the
applicant and the penalty of removal from service
imposed upon him for the samé and keeping in view the

office order issued by the Northern Railway on a
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the

Northern Railway office order dated 27.06.2000 and its

_a@ylicability to other Railways as well as

of the charge against the applicant which in additioﬁ_

to excsgs of Rs.25/- indicates an arguable ~and

T Wik amsunkr "o o
relative%{ insignificant chargen_ef having willfully

metained an excess of Rs.1/- only from the Rs.100/-
tendered by the decoy passenger without any protest
from the latter. The Disciplinary Authority shall
pass appropriate orders in accordance with law within
a period of three months from the date of receipt of a

copy of this order. No Costs.

Member-J Member-A
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